
CITY OF NEWPORT BEACH
Public Works Department

Tree Removal or Reforestation Application  

                                     
Quantity and species, if known, of tree(s).

Location of tree(s)

Please be as specific as possible

Requestor Address/ Phone (Daytime) / Email
Property Owner
Community Association
Other _________________

Signature: Date:

Print Name:

Section A.  For Tree Removal Requests Only 

Removal Criteria (Check one or more)

Repeated history of significant interference with street or sidewalk drainage.
Dying Has no prospect of recovery.
Diseased

Hazardous

Municipal Operations Division

Per City Council Policy G-1 (Retention, Removal, and Maintenance of City Trees), I am requesting a tree removal(s) to be 
reviewed  by staff and submitted to either the Parks, Beaches, and Recreation Commission for consideration at a future 
meeting or the appropriate City approving authority. I am aware that Commission meetings are regularly held on the first 
Tuesday of each month (expect for holidays) at 6:00 p.m. in the Council Chambers.

Please provide copies of photos, bills, documents or any other related material that will verify the checked 
items. 

Proven and repeated history of damaging public or *private, sewers, water mains, roadways, sidewalks, 
curbs, walls, fences, underground utilities or foundations. (*Greater than $500)

Cannot be cured by current arboricultural methods. In advanced state of decline with 
no prospect of recovery.
Defective, potential to fail, could cause damage to persons/property upon failure. 
Assessment by City Arborist will identify structural defects, parts  likely to fail, targets-
if fails, procedures and actions to abate.

REFORESTATION REQUESTS: Please proceed to Section B.

Beautification 
Project

In conjunction with a City Council-approved City, commercial, neighborhood, or 
community association beautification program.

Revised August 27, 2020

Three Eucalyptus trees

Infront of our house next to the side walk

1441 Sandcastle Dr, Corona Del Mar, CA 92625

10/28/2025

714-316-9446
ammer.selham@selholding.com
bellagiohomeimprovement@gmail.com

Ammer Alselham

ATTACHMENT A



Section B.  For Reforestation Requests Only  

As initiated by:
Property Owner
Community Association
Other _________________

Check all items applicable:
Tree(s) causing curb, gutter, sidewalk or underground utilities damage.
Wrong tree species for location
View encroachment
Area has clearly defined contiguous boundaries that include the tree(s) proposed. 

Areas represented by a legally established community association, may submit a resolution of the Board of 
Directors formally requesting a reforestation. 
Individual property owners must submit a petition signed by a minimum of 60% of a maximum of 30 
private property owners (up to 15 contiguous private properties on both sides of the street up to 500' in 
either direction from the location of the proposed reforestation site) as well as the endorsement of the 
appropriate homeowners' association, if applicable.

Removals, except emergency, will be subject to the notification  processes, time frames and authority as specified 
in the City Council G-1 Policy.

*A request for reforestation requires a written agreement submitted to the Parks, Beaches, and Recreation Commission by the 
petitioning sponsor (Individual private property owner(s) or group) to pay 100% of the costs of the removal and replacement 
of the public tree(s) in advance of any removal activity.  The actual removal and replanting will be coordinated by the Public 
Works Department/Municipal Operations Division using the City tree maintenance contractor.                                                      

*There shall be a minimum of a one-for-one replacement of all tree(s) removed in reforestation projects.  Replacement tree(s) 
shall be a minimum size of 36" boxed tree and cost ranges from $706 to $910, unless the parkway space will not accommodate 
a 36" boxed tree or a tree cannot be planted due to planting restrictions contained in City Council Policy G-6.

This form does not replace the requirements of any of the City tree policies.  Its use is intended to expedite the tree 
removal or reforestation requests and to ensure compliance with all City requirements.  Please refer to individual City 
Council Policy G-1 for additional information.

REQUESTOR COMMENTS:

Reforestation is the concept of systematically replacing Problem or All Other Trees which are creating hardscape 
and/or view problems and cannot be properly trimmed, pruned or modified to alleviate the problem(s) they create, 
or those which have reached their full life, and are declining in health, or are simply the wrong species of tree(s) 
for the planted location.

Residential communities, neighborhoods, or business organizations who apply for reforestation must submit 
a petition signed by a minimum of 60% of the property owners within the area defined.

Revised August 27, 2020

I am willing to pay for the removal of Eucalyptus trees, and the planting of Newport Plum trees
These three trees cause us alot of problems and damages to our new house, we finish our major remodel last year, and these trees caused
alot of atain damage to out driveway and sidewalk that can't be washed our removed, and damages our cars body paint that require us to take
it to the body shop and pay alot of many for body repair, and caused alot of damage to our backyard outdoor new furniture, and on top of that,
it fills out water features and pool with alot of leafs that cause problems to out filteration system, it's really need to go!!!!
See below some photos of the damages caused by Eucalyptus trees, including a branch that fall and broke our outdoor fireplace stone



 

 

Tree Damage Photos 
 
 

 
 

Driveway and sidewalk stains 
 

 
 

Car Damage 



 

 

 
 

Car Damage 
 

 
 

Outdoor Furniture damage 



 

 

 
 

Outdoor Furniture damage 
 
 

 



 

 

 
 

Broken Fireplace stone 
 

 
Leaves filling the water features and the pool damaging the filtration systems 



ATTACHMENT B







 
January 12, 2026       

 
TO:  Landscape Manager 
 
FROM:  City Arborist 
   
SUBJECT: Tree Removal Review 
 
 
PROPERTY OWNER(S) / REQUESTER INFORMATION:   
 
Name:     Ammer Alselham 
 
Tree Location:   1441 Sandcastle Dr / Front 4a, 4b and 5 
 
 
The applicant, Mr. Ammer Alselham (residing at 1441 Sandcastle Dr) contacted the City 
to request the removal of three (3) Lemon-Scented Gum Eucalyptus (Corymbia 
citriodora) located at 1441 Sandcastle Dr (Front 4a, Front 4b and Front 5) due to: limb 
damage to a car, limb damage to a new outdoor fireplace stone, staining to the new 
driveway and leaf litter damaging the pool filtration system. Mr. Alselham indicated that 
he is willing to pay for the tree removals and the planting of three Magnolia “Little Gem” 
(Magnolia grandiflora “Little Gem”) 36-inch box replacement trees. 
 
A field inspection determined the three (3) Lemon-Scented Gum Eucalyptus are in good 
condition and do not meet the criteria for removal referenced in the G-1 Policy.  Staff 
denied the removal request and advised Mr. Alselham of the appeal process.  
 
Mr. Alselham provided the required HOA board meeting minutes along with the HOA 
board signature of approval to remove and replace the trees with three Magnolia “Little 
Gem” (Magnolia grandiflora “Little Gem”) 36-inch box replacement trees. 
 
 
REPLACEMENT TREE(S):   √         YES    NO 
 
REPLACEMENT TREE(S):  
 
Magnolia “Little Gem” (Magnolia grandiflora “Little Gem”) 
 
LANDSCAPE MANAGER – COMMENTS / RECOMMENDATIONS: 
 
              

Signature:    _ Date:   1-16-2026   

 

ATTACHMENT C



 
TREE INSPECTION REPORT 

 
Name:     Ammer Alselham 
 
Location(s) of tree(s): 1441 Sandcastle Dr / Front 4a, 4b and 5 
 
Request: The applicant, Mr. Ammer Alselham (residing at 1441 Sandcastle Dr) 

contacted the City to request the removal of three (3) Lemon-
Scented Gum Eucalyptus (Corymbia citriodora) located at 1441 
Sandcastle Dr (Front 4a, Front 4b and Front 5) due to various property 
damage. 

 
Botanical/Common Names:  Corymbia citriodora / Eucalyptus - Lemon-Scented Gum 
 
Estimated Tree Value:  $12,436.00 (total) 

Replacement Street Tree:  Magnolia “Little Gem” (Magnolia grandiflora “Little Gem”) 

Damage:   N/A 

Parkway:  Concrete        Brick     Turf     Other (X) 
 
Comments: The applicant, Mr. Ammer Alselham (residing at 1441 Sandcastle Dr) 

contacted the City to request the removal of three (3) Lemon-
Scented Gum Eucalyptus (Corymbia citriodora) located at 1441 
Sandcastle Dr (Front 4a, Front 4b and Front 5) due to: limb damage 
to a car, limb damage to a new outdoor fireplace stone, staining to 
the new driveway and leaf litter damaging the pool filtration system. 

  A field inspection determined the three (3) Lemon-Scented Gum 
Eucalyptus trees are in good condition and do not meet the criteria 
for removal referenced in the G-1 Policy. 

Mr. Alselham is willing to pay for the tree removals and the planting 
of three Magnolia “Little Gem” (Magnolia grandiflora “Little Gem”) 
36-inch box replacement trees. 

 

Inspected by:             Date:  January 12, 2026       
 

  John J. Nelson, City Arborist 

Recommendation: Staff is denying the removal request of the three (3) Lemon-Scented 
Gum Eucalyptus and has advised Mr. Alselham of the appeal 
process.   

 



Reviewed by:          Date:  January 12, 2026       
 

     Kevin Pekar, Landscape Manager   







Inventory Detail
Tree ID 3513743 Old Tag #  Save

District 8
Area 8
Address 1441 SANDCASTLE DR
Side/Site Front - 4
Alt Address
Tree Species Corymbia citriodora / Eucalyptus - Citriodora
Common Name Lemon-Scented Gum
Size 07-12
Height 15-30
DBH
Condition FAIR
Pruning
Frequency
Grow Space  
Space Size  
Overhead Utility  
Sidewalk
Damage  

Note:
Irrigation Flag Yes No
Monitor Flag Yes No
Service Type Grid Pruning
Season JAN/APR
EstimatedValue $3,260.00
Next Date 09/25

35137433513743

Map data ©2026 Google Report a map error

Latitude: 33.604012271 Longitude: -117.85620238 (edit)

 
Service History New

Scope WO Ref # Description Who Service Date Invoice Date Service Price
Invoiced 58108 2025 - Eucalyptus Trimming (Grids 1, 8, 12, 16, 18) Oct Progress GSTS 10/28/25 10/30/25 Grid Pruning 69.07
Invoiced 52985 2024 - GRID 8 (BROADLEAVES) - (Final) GSTS 5/01/24 5/06/24 Grid Pruning 59.44
Invoiced 45929 2022 - GRID 8 (Harbor View Hills South) - Broadleaves GSTS 4/22/22 4/22/22 Grid Pruning 56.58
Invoiced 40518 2020 - GRID 8 (Harbor View Hills South) - Broadleaves (May Progress) GSTS 5/11/20 5/12/20 Grid Pruning 53.85
Invoiced 32856 2018 - Grid 8 (Harbor View Hills South) - Broadleaves GSTS 4/13/18 4/30/18 Grid Pruning 51.33
Invoiced 24734 2016 - Grid 8 (Harbor View Hills South) GSTS 4/27/16 4/28/16 Grid Pruning 49.43
Invoiced 19771 2014 - Grid 8 (Harbor View Hills South) GSTS 11/03/14 12/05/14 Grid Pruning 48.00

Work History WCA 4/19/13 Other 0.00
Work History WCA 4/08/08 Other 0.00
Work History WCA 7/07/06 Other 0.00
Work History WCA 1/30/04 Other 0.00

Detail Notes Images Documents Observations

1/12/26, 12:26 PM Great Scott Tree Service, Inc. - Tree Map

https://www.greatscotttreeservice.com/gsts/WebPortal/Client-InventoryDetail-Zoom.cfm?ZInventoryDetailID=3079637&ZWebUserID=4531 1/1

https://www.greatscotttreeservice.com/gsts/Art/Library/Trees/Eucalyptus-citriodora.pdf
https://www.greatscotttreeservice.com/gsts/CodeBumpInventoryDetail$IsIrrigation.cfm?ZInventoryDetailID=3079637
https://www.greatscotttreeservice.com/gsts/CodeBumpInventoryDetail$IsIrrigation.cfm?ZInventoryDetailID=3079637
https://www.greatscotttreeservice.com/gsts/CodeBumpInventoryDetail$IsMonitor.cfm?ZInventoryDetailID=3079637
https://www.greatscotttreeservice.com/gsts/CodeBumpInventoryDetail$IsMonitor.cfm?ZInventoryDetailID=3079637
https://www.google.com/maps/@33.6040123,-117.8562024,18z/data=!10m1!1e1!12b1?source=apiv3&rapsrc=apiv3
https://maps.google.com/maps?ll=33.604012,-117.856202&z=18&t=m&hl=en-US&gl=US&mapclient=apiv3
https://maps.google.com/maps?ll=33.604012,-117.856202&z=18&t=m&hl=en-US&gl=US&mapclient=apiv3
https://www.greatscotttreeservice.com/gsts/WebPortal/Client-Inventory-WorkHistory-Insert.cfm?ZInventoryDetailID=3079637


Inventory Detail
Tree ID 8656649 Old Tag #  Save

District 8
Area 8
Address 1441 SANDCASTLE DR
Side/Site Front - 4
Alt Address
Tree Species Corymbia citriodora / Eucalyptus - Citriodora
Common Name Lemon-Scented Gum
Size 13-18
Height 60+
DBH 17.00
Condition FAIR
Pruning
Frequency
Grow Space  
Space Size  
Overhead Utility  
Sidewalk
Damage  

Note:
Irrigation Flag Yes No
Monitor Flag Yes No
Service Type Grid Pruning
Season JAN/APR
EstimatedValue $3,096.00
Next Date 09/25

86566498656649

Map data ©2026 Google Report a map error

Latitude: 33.6036701652 Longitude: -117.856213152 (edit)

 
Service History New

Scope WO Ref # Description Who Service Date Invoice Date Service Price
Invoiced 58108 2025 - Eucalyptus Trimming (Grids 1, 8, 12, 16, 18) Oct Progress GSTS 10/28/25 10/30/25 Grid Pruning 69.07
Invoiced 52985 2024 - GRID 8 (BROADLEAVES) - (Final) GSTS 5/01/24 5/06/24 Grid Pruning 59.44
Invoiced 45929 2022 - GRID 8 (Harbor View Hills South) - Broadleaves GSTS 4/22/22 4/22/22 Grid Pruning 56.58
Invoiced 40518 2020 - GRID 8 (Harbor View Hills South) - Broadleaves (May Progress) GSTS 5/11/20 5/12/20 Grid Pruning 53.85
Invoiced 32856 2018 - Grid 8 (Harbor View Hills South) - Broadleaves GSTS 4/13/18 4/30/18 Grid Pruning 51.33
Invoiced 24734 2016 - Grid 8 (Harbor View Hills South) GSTS 4/27/16 4/28/16 Grid Pruning 49.43
Invoiced 19411 2014 - Grid 8 (Harbor View Hills South) GSTS 10/17/14 11/05/14 Grid Pruning 48.00

Detail Notes Images Documents Observations

1/12/26, 12:27 PM Great Scott Tree Service, Inc. - Tree Map

https://www.greatscotttreeservice.com/gsts/WebPortal/Client-InventoryDetail-Zoom.cfm?ZInventoryDetailID=3223242&ZWebUserID=4531 1/1

https://www.greatscotttreeservice.com/gsts/Art/Library/Trees/Eucalyptus-citriodora.pdf
https://www.greatscotttreeservice.com/gsts/CodeBumpInventoryDetail$IsIrrigation.cfm?ZInventoryDetailID=3223242
https://www.greatscotttreeservice.com/gsts/CodeBumpInventoryDetail$IsIrrigation.cfm?ZInventoryDetailID=3223242
https://www.greatscotttreeservice.com/gsts/CodeBumpInventoryDetail$IsMonitor.cfm?ZInventoryDetailID=3223242
https://www.greatscotttreeservice.com/gsts/CodeBumpInventoryDetail$IsMonitor.cfm?ZInventoryDetailID=3223242
https://www.google.com/maps/@33.6036702,-117.8562132,18z/data=!10m1!1e1!12b1?source=apiv3&rapsrc=apiv3
https://maps.google.com/maps?ll=33.60367,-117.856213&z=18&t=m&hl=en-US&gl=US&mapclient=apiv3
https://maps.google.com/maps?ll=33.60367,-117.856213&z=18&t=m&hl=en-US&gl=US&mapclient=apiv3
https://www.greatscotttreeservice.com/gsts/WebPortal/Client-Inventory-WorkHistory-Insert.cfm?ZInventoryDetailID=3223242


Inventory Detail
Tree ID 3513742 Old Tag #  Save

District 8
Area 8
Address 1441 SANDCASTLE DR
Side/Site Front - 5
Alt Address
Tree Species Corymbia citriodora / Eucalyptus - Citriodora
Common Name Lemon-Scented Gum
Size 13-18
Height 60+
DBH
Condition FAIR
Pruning
Frequency
Grow Space  
Space Size  
Overhead Utility  
Sidewalk
Damage  

Note:
Irrigation Flag Yes No
Monitor Flag Yes No
Service Type Grid Pruning
Season JAN/APR
EstimatedValue $6,080.00
Next Date 09/25

35137423513742

Map data ©2026 Google Report a map error

Latitude: 33.604126077 Longitude: -117.856259398 (edit)

 
Service History New

Scope WO Ref # Description Who Service Date Invoice Date Service Price
Invoiced 58108 2025 - Eucalyptus Trimming (Grids 1, 8, 12, 16, 18) Oct Progress GSTS 10/28/25 10/30/25 Grid Pruning 69.07
Invoiced 52985 2024 - GRID 8 (BROADLEAVES) - (Final) GSTS 5/01/24 5/06/24 Grid Pruning 59.44
Invoiced 45929 2022 - GRID 8 (Harbor View Hills South) - Broadleaves GSTS 4/22/22 4/22/22 Grid Pruning 56.58
Invoiced 40518 2020 - GRID 8 (Harbor View Hills South) - Broadleaves (May Progress) GSTS 5/11/20 5/12/20 Grid Pruning 53.85
Invoiced 32856 2018 - Grid 8 (Harbor View Hills South) - Broadleaves GSTS 4/13/18 4/30/18 Grid Pruning 51.33
Invoiced 24734 2016 - Grid 8 (Harbor View Hills South) GSTS 4/27/16 4/28/16 Grid Pruning 49.43
Invoiced 19411 2014 - Grid 8 (Harbor View Hills South) GSTS 10/17/14 11/05/14 Grid Pruning 48.00

Work History WCA 4/19/13 Other 0.00
Work History WCA 4/08/08 Other 0.00
Work History WCA 7/07/06 Other 0.00

Detail Notes Images Documents Observations

1/12/26, 12:28 PM Great Scott Tree Service, Inc. - Tree Map

https://www.greatscotttreeservice.com/gsts/WebPortal/Client-InventoryDetail-Zoom.cfm?ZInventoryDetailID=3079636&ZWebUserID=4531 1/1

https://www.greatscotttreeservice.com/gsts/Art/Library/Trees/Eucalyptus-citriodora.pdf
https://www.greatscotttreeservice.com/gsts/CodeBumpInventoryDetail$IsIrrigation.cfm?ZInventoryDetailID=3079636
https://www.greatscotttreeservice.com/gsts/CodeBumpInventoryDetail$IsIrrigation.cfm?ZInventoryDetailID=3079636
https://www.greatscotttreeservice.com/gsts/CodeBumpInventoryDetail$IsMonitor.cfm?ZInventoryDetailID=3079636
https://www.greatscotttreeservice.com/gsts/CodeBumpInventoryDetail$IsMonitor.cfm?ZInventoryDetailID=3079636
https://www.google.com/maps/@33.6041261,-117.8562594,18z/data=!10m1!1e1!12b1?source=apiv3&rapsrc=apiv3
https://maps.google.com/maps?ll=33.604126,-117.856259&z=18&t=m&hl=en-US&gl=US&mapclient=apiv3
https://maps.google.com/maps?ll=33.604126,-117.856259&z=18&t=m&hl=en-US&gl=US&mapclient=apiv3
https://www.greatscotttreeservice.com/gsts/WebPortal/Client-Inventory-WorkHistory-Insert.cfm?ZInventoryDetailID=3079636


 

City of Newport Beach:  
Trees Division – Tree Info Sheet 
 

 Magnolia grandiflora ‘Little Gem’ 

This cultivar of Southern Magnolia has a compact, upright growth habit more typical of a multi-
stemmed shrub than a single-trunked tree. It grows at a slow rate to a height of perhaps 20 to 
25 feet with an 8 to 12-foot spread and flowers at two or three years old. It is surprising to see a 
Magnolia flower when it is only three or four feet tall. `Little Gem’ Southern Magnolia forms a 
dense, dark green oval or pyramidal shape, making it suited for screen or hedge planting.  

Description 

Height: 20 to 25 feet 

Spread: 8 to 15 feet 

Crown uniformity: symmetrical 

Crown shape: upright/erect, pyramidal 

Crown density: dense 

Growth rate: slow 

Texture: coarse 

ATTACHMENT D



TreeReforestation_1441Sandcastle.aprx

Tree Reforestation
City of Newport Beach

GIS Division
January 13, 2026
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